
 

 

 

                                       Important Open Enrollment  
                                         Information for Providers 
 

Home State Health invites you to attend one of three live webinars. The purpose of these 

webinars is to educate providers regarding the enrollment process currently taking place 

for Missouri Managed Care Members. Home State will provide important information 

such as the enrollment timeline, MO HealthNet Enrollment Guide, and PCP assignment. 

It is extremely important that members select their PCP and their Health Plan so they can 

keep their current PCP.  

 

Open enrollment officially starts January 20, 2017 and runs through April 3, 2017 so time 

is limited. If you would like to attend one of the webinars listed below please RSVP to 

ABrozio@HomeStateHealth.com with the date you wish to attend. The link to the 

webinar will be sent once your RSVP is received. Feel free to send questions in advance. 

If you are unable to attend your Home State Provider Network Specialist can provide the 

information to you. Please just send the request via email. 

 

Webinar dates and times are: 

 

Friday January 20 at 12 p.m.  
Wednesday January 25 at 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday January 31 at 9:00 a.m.  
 
As always, Home State Health values your continued partnership in providing quality 

health care to our members, your patients.  

 

 

                                Important Change Regarding 

                             Independent Rural Health Clinics  

                                  EPSDT Billing Requirement  

                              
Independent Rural Health Clinics (IRHCs) must comply with MO HealthNet billing 

guidelines for services provided under agreements with Home State Health. The 

following billing guidelines apply: 

 

 IRHCs  

 Claims must be submitted on a UB-04 

 Revenue code in field #42 must be 0521 

 Type of Bill in field #4 must be 71X 

 HCPC procedure code T1015 must be submitted in field #44 
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 EPSDT/HCY Exam-EP modifier should ONLY be billed with a full or 

partial EPSDT Screening code. 

 HCPC procedure code T1015EP must be submitted in field #44 

when submitting 

 The 5-digit EPSDT/HCY screening code must be shown in 

Field #44 as well. 

 One of the following codes must be shown as the primary 

diagnosis in Field #67: Z00.110, Z00.111, Z00.121, Z00.129, 

Z00.00 or Z00.01 

 

For additional billing guidelines please refer to the MO HealthNet PBRHC and IRHC 

Provider Manuals at http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers.  

 

Compliance with regulatory requirements will ensure appropriate reimbursement under 

the state requirements.  
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